Holidays 2025 — Cargo transports

Date Holiday

December 2024

Subject

Holidays 2025

Deliveries / Collections

Conception of

Sun, 08.12.2024
un o

Tue, 24.12.2024 Christmas Eve

Wed, 25.12.2024 Christmas day

Saint

Thu, 26.12.2024 )
. Stephen’s Day

Fri, 27.12.2024

Tue, 31.12.2024 New Year's Eve

LU, UR, SZ, OW, NW, ZG,
Al, TI, VS, FL, FR

whole of Switzerland

whole of Switzerland
except VD, VS, GE, JU, NE, SO

No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Delivery of the goods, which were
collected on Mon, 23.12.2024

Closed
No delivery and collection

January 2025

Wed, 01.01.2025  New Year's
Day
St.

Thy, 02.01.2025 Berchtold’s

Fri, 03.01.2025

Mon, 06.01.2025 Epiphany

whole of Switzerland, FL

AG, BE, FR, GL, JU, LU, NE, OW,

SH, SO, TG, VD, ZG, ZH

UR, SZ, Tl

Closed
No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Delivery of the goods, which were
collected on Mon, 30.12.2024

No delivery and collection

February 2025

Sun, 02.02.2025 Mare de Déu

Tue, 04.02.2025 et
Tuesday

March 2025

FL

FL

No delivery and collection

No delivery and collection

Instauration de

t, 01.03.202 .
Sat, 01.03.2025 la République

Carnival

10.03.202
Mon, 10.03.2025 ooy

Carnival

Ti 11.03.202
B 025 Tuesday

Carnival

Wed, 12.03.2025
c Wednesday

NE
BS, City of Winterthur
BS

BS

No delivery and collection
No delivery and collection
No delivery and collection

No delivery and collection




Deliveries / Collections

Date Holiday Subject

April 2025

Thu, 03.04.2025 Eqd;ft':f‘z; GL

Fri, 18.04.2025 Good Friday ‘T"Ihfrl‘z ‘\’Ifsswnze”“"d except
Mon, 21.04.2025 Easter Monday

Tue, 22.04.2025

No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Delivery of the goods, which were
collected on Thu, 17.04.2025

May 2025

Thu, 01.05.2025 Labor Day

Thu, 29.05.2025 Ascension day  whole of Switzerland

June 2025

BL, BS, JU, NE, SH, TG, TI, ZH

No delivery and collection

Closed
No delivery and collection

Mon, 09.06.2025 Whit Monday whole of Switzerland

Al, JU, LU, OW, NW, SZ,

Thu, 19.06.2025 11, VS, ZG

Corpus Christi

Commemoration of
JU

Mon, 23.06.2025 the Jura plebiscite

Tl, Schwarzenbach LU,

Peter and Paul Willisau LU

Sun, 29.06.2025

August 2025

Closed
No delivery and collection

No delivery and collection
No delivery and collection

No delivery and collection

Fri, 01.08.2025 Federal holiday  whole of Switzerland

Closed
No delivery and collection

No delivery and collection

. Mary LU, UR, SZ, OW, NW, ZG, Al, TI,
A e VS, JU, FL, FR, SO, AG
September 2025
Thu, 11.09.2025 SEEe Dy GE
of Prayer

Mon, 22.09.2025  Monday of VD, NE
Prayer

Thu, 25.09.2025 i ow

Claus Festival

November 2025

No delivery and collection
No delivery and collection

No delivery and collection

Sat, 01.11.2025 All Saints’ Day

SG, Tl, VS, JU, FL, FR, SO, AG

LU, UR, SZ, OW, NW, GL, ZG, Al,

No delivery and collection




Datum Feiertag Betrifft Auslieferungen / Abholungen

December 2025

Conception of LU, UR, SZ, OW, NV, ZG,
Mon, 08.12.2025 Al TL VS, FL, FR

Thu, 25.12.2025 Christmas Day  whole of Switzerland Closed. )
No delivery and collection

Delivery of the goods, which were
Mon, 29.12.2025 collected on Tue, 17.04.2025

No delivery and collection

January 2026

New Year's Closed

Thu, 01.01.2026 whole of Switzerland, FL
No delivery and collection

Delivery of the goods, which were
R collected on Tue, 30.12.2025

If you have any questions or uncertainties, please contact your contact person directly.
Thank you for the good cooperation and your trust.

Kind regards

Imbach Logistik AG




